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H Notice to customer

@ Thank you very much for purchasing our PATLITE product. @ This product requires installation and wiring work. Always have
installation and wiring performed by a professional contractor. @ Read this manual thoroughly before performing maintenance, repairs or
inspections. If there are any questions concerning this product, refer to the contact information at the end of this document and contact
your nearest PATLITE Sales Representative. @ For instructions on how to use this product, download the Instruction Manual from our
website. @ Updating improves product reliability and enables you to use any new features. You can download the latest version of the
firmware by registering as a member from our website. @ Regularly log in to My Page to make sure that you have the latest version of the
firmware. Website Address:www.patlite.com
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A Request the installation and wiring to be accompanied by a professional contractor. If installation is done improperly, it
may result in fire, electric shock, falling, or malfunction.

A Use a soft cloth, etc., dampened with water to wipe the product. Do not use cleaners containing thinner benzine
CAUTION gasoline, oil, Chemicals, etc., to wipe with. It may result in discoloration and deterioration.

H To the Contractors

@ Read this manual carefully prior to installation. @ Return this manual to the customer. @ If there are any questions concerning this
product, refer to the contact information at the end of this document and contact your nearest PATLITE Sales Representative.

=8 Bl Kundenhinweis

< @ Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir den Erwerb unseres PATLITE-Produkts entschieden haben. @ Fiir dieses Produkt sind Montage- und

o Verkabelungsarbeiten erforderlich. Lassen Sie samtliche Montage- und Verkabelungsarbeiten von einem Fachmann durchfiihren.

= @ Informieren Sie sich Sie vor sémtlichen Wartungs-, Kontroll- und Reparaturmafnahmen etc. noch einmal in der Betriebsanleitung.
Wenden Sie sich bei Fragen bitte zudem an unseren — auf der Riickseite dieser Anleitung angegebenen — PATLITE-Kundendienst.
@ Informationen zur Verwendung dieses Produkts erhalten Sie, indem Sie die Betriebsanleitung von unserer Website herunterladen.
@ Aktualisieren Sie vor Verwendung des Produkts die Firmware. Durch die Aktualisierung wird die Produktzuverlassigkeit verbessert, und
Sie kénnen alle neuen Funktionen nutzen. Durch Registrierung auf unserer Homepage als Mitglied konnen Sie die neueste Version der
Firmware von My Page herunterladen. @ Melden Sie sich regelmaRig bei My Page an und prifen Sie, ob eine neue Firmware-Version
verfligbar ist. Homepage-Adresse:www.patlite.com

A Bitten Sie professionelles Fachpersonal um die Ausfiihrung der Installation und Verkabelung. Wenn die Installation nicht
ordnungsgemaR ausgefiihrt wird, kann dies zu einem Feuer, Stromschlag, zum Herunterfallen oder zu einer Fehlfunktion fiihren.

A Verwenden Sie ein weiches, mit Wasser angefeuchtetes Tuch, um das Produkt abzuwischen. Verwenden Sie keine
VORSICHT Reinigungsmittel, die Benzin, Ol, Chemikalien usw. enthalten. Dies kann zu Verfarbung und Beeintréchtigung fiihren.

H Hinweise fiir Fachpersonal
@ Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Montage bitte sorgfaltig durch. @ Geben Sie diese Anleitung an den Kunden zuriick.
| @ Wenden Sie sich bei Fragen bitte an unseren — auf der Riickseite dieser Anleitung angegebenen — PATLITE-Kundendienst.

il Bl Avis au client

@ Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté un produit PATLITE. @ Ce produit nécessite l'installation et le cablage. Toujours laisser un
entrepreneur professionnel effectuer I'installation et le cablage. @ Relire ce manuel avant tout entretien, toute inspection, toute
réparation, et ainsi de suite. De plus, si vous avez des questions, veuillez communiquer avec le représentant commercial PATLITE indiqué
alafin de ce manuel. @ Pour des instructions sur comment utiliser ce produit, télécharger le manuel d'instructions de notre site Web.

@ Mettez a jour la derniére version du microprogramme avant d'utiliser ce produit. La mise a jour améliore la fiabilité du produit et vous
permet d'utiliser toutes les nouvelles fonctionnalités. En vous inscrivant comme membre sur notre page d'accueil, vous pouvez télécharger
la derniére version du microprogramme & partir de Ma page. @ Connectez-vous réguliérement 8 Ma page et vérifiez la derniére version
du microprogramme. Adresse de la page d'accueil:www.patlite.com
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A Demandez a ce que l'installation et le cablage soient effectués en présence d’un professionnel. Si I'installation est
réalisée de fagon incorrecte, il existe un risque d’incendie, de choc électrique, de chute ou de dysfonctionnement.

A Utiliser un chiffon doux, etc., trempé dans I'eau pour essuyer le produit. Ne pas utiliser de produits nettoyants contenant du diluant a base
ATTENTION de benzene, d'essence, d’huile, de produits chimiques, etc., pour I'essuyer. Cela pourrait provoquer sa décoloration et sa détérioration.

H A I'entrepreneur
@ Lire attentivement ce manuel avant l'installation. @ Retourner ce manuel au client.
@ Si vous avez des questions, veuillez communiquer avec le représentant commercial PATLITE indiqué a la fin de ce manuel.

H Avviso al Cliente

@ Grazie per aver acquistato i nostri prodotti PATLITE. @ Prodotto richiede un lavoro di installazione e cablaggio. Far sempre eseguire il
lavoro di installazione da un tecnico qualificato. @ Consultare il presente manuale prima di eseguire lavori di manutenzione, ispezione,
riparazione o altro. Inoltre, in caso di domande, contattare il rappresentante di vendita PATLITE elencato alla fine di questo manuale.

@ Per i dettagli sull'uso di questo prodotto, eseguire il download del Manuale di Istruzioni dal nostro sito web. @ Aggiornare all'ultima
versione del firmware prima di usare questo prodotto. L'aggiornamento migliora I'affidabilita del prodotto e permette di utilizzare tutte le
nuove funzionalita. Registrandosi come membro sulla nostra home page, si pud scaricare |'ultima versione del firmware da My Page.

@ Accedere regolarmente a My Page e controllare I'ultima versione del firmware. Indirizzo della home page:www.patlite.com

ouelje}| |

A Richiedere I'installazione e il cablaggio ad un professionista. Se I'installazione & eseguita in modo errato, pud provocare
un incendio, scosse elettriche, cadute o malfunzionamenti.

A Utilizzare un panno morbido, ecc., inumidito con acqua per pulire il prodotto. Non utilizzare detergenti contenenti
ATTENZIONE Penzina diluente, olio, prodotti chimici ecc. per pulire. Cio potrebbe causare scolorimento e deterioramento.

H Al Contraente
@ Leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dellinstallazione. @ Consegnare il presente manuale al cliente.
@ Per qualsiasi domanda riguardante, contattare il proprio rappresentante PATLITE. | riferimenti si trovano al termine del manuale.

il Bl Aviso para el cliente

@ Muchas gracias por comprar nuestro producto PATLITE. @ Este producto se debe instalar y cablear. La instalacion y el cableado
siempre debe realizarlo un contratista profesional. @ Vuelva a leer este manual antes de realizar trabajos de mantenimiento,
inspecciones, reparaciones, etc. Ademas, si tiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con el representante de ventas de PATLITE que
aparece al final de este manual. @ Descargue el Manual de instrucciones de nuestro sitio web para consultar las instrucciones sobre su
uso. @ Actualice a la dltima version del firmware antes de utilizar este producto. La actualizacién mejora la fiabilidad del producto y le
permite utilizar las nuevas funciones. Si se registra como miembro en nuestra pagina de inicio, podra descargar la tltima version del
firmware desde Mi Pagina. @ Inicie sesion en Mi Pagina regularmente y compruebe la ultima version del firmware.

Direccion de la pagina de inicio:www.patlite.com
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A Solicite que la instalacion y el cableado sean realizados por un contratista profesional. Si la instalacion se realiza de
forma incorrecta, podria causar incendios, descargas eléctricas, caidas o un fallo de funcionamiento.

A Utilice un pafio suave humedecido con agua para limpiar el producto. No utilice productos de limpieza que contengan
ATENCION disolvente, bencina, gasolina, aceite, productos quimicos, etc. Pueden dar lugar a decoloracion y deterioro.

H Para el contratista

@ Lea detenidamente este manual antes de realizar la instalacion. @ Devuelva este manual al cliente.
| @Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con el representante de ventas de PATLITE indicado al final de este manual.
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Before You Begin

RLRICET BRTICDOLT  About Safety Symbols

@ BENCEDAPMDANDREE MENDEEERAICP D BTEFI WK EE RDESITHBLTVET,
@ RTANBEER L CROBNAZ LI L EICELEBEPEEDREELZ RDRT TR LHALTWETY,

@ Following the guidelines on this manual are important in preventing injury or damage to users and property.

@ Below are a list of key words that describe the severity of potential consequences when instructions are not followed properly.

é CORTORIRCELIBEFEZE S AREPBESNINBTIZTLET,

This symbol indicates, "Failure to follow the instructions may lead to death or serious injury."

é EE CORTORMSTANMEEZE SRS ELIIMPREFRET SAREIRESNINBIZRLET,

CAUTION | This symbol indicates, "Failure to follow the instructions may lead to injury or property damage."
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@ 5T W lE K ABDIEEZERDIGRT CRD LERBALTWETY,
@ The following symbols explain the types of precautions that need to be followed.
® TORFTIE, LTIV EWEIE I RETY,

This symbol identifies "Prohibited” operations that should never be carried out.

0 CORERTIF BT RITLTIVEELEBHLRETY,

This symbol identifies "Mandatory" instructions that should always be carried out.

RELEEDTEFE  Safety precautions

A O BB 3— b RIBER CTeHICREF 2 TLREV, - B PRAE(L 1 — XD EBE)EH 5 S BId T IREBIKE
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BRI DVWT IR TDIRREFAT B LIFTEE LA LIED > T INTDOBRERIRBAE TRAS I LIETEE LA,

A @ To prevent from short-circuits, electric shock or damage, observe the following:

-Be sure the power is disconnected before replacement or repair, including the replacement of the fuse.

-Install the product in the proper condition (replace the body, units or other parts if damaged).
© Do not use this product where there is condensation. Failure to follow this instruction could result in fire or electric shock @ If installing this
product requires construction work, please ask a specialist in order to avoid electric shock, fire, or personal injury.  © This product is not intended
for use in applications where life is at risk, such as medical equipment, atomic energy equipment and machinery, aviation and aerospace,
transportation, and control of other equipment. If this system is used for these applications, we cannot be held responsible in the event of injury,
death, or property damage. @ To prevent injuries and property damage that could result from product failure or malfunction, ensure sufficient
safety by using this product together with other equipment. @ When this product is used for security purposes, it should be inspected daily. In
case a malfunction should occur, it is recommended that you use this product together with other security products. ® Do not apply voltage that
exceeds the acceptable range. If you apply mor than the rated voltage, internal circuits will be damaged. Failure to follow this instruction could result
in fire or electric shock. © Do not use this product to support your weight while climbing onto a machine. Mount the product so that it is clear of
any moving parts - such as a machine cover. @ If an unusual condition occurs while using this product (ex: smoke emission, heat generation,
odor, unusual sound), stop the application, disconnect the power, and contact your PATLITE Sales Representative. @ To prevent accidents when
operating or maintaining this product, follow all general safety guidelines in addition to the safety guidelines described in this manual. PATLITE can not
predict all circumstances of hazards while using this product. Therefore, not all safety hazards are listed in the instruction manual from our website.
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TV /A RICKVBEEHOBND DV ET, OAWMBEERDAL THEALGEVTLREVERICE > TITET 2 EARRHNAT 2V B
LW g2TehHIET, OTJH—EEREHTHIZVWTLREVW.BEEZEDZBNLHYET., @ BRICIE5.2.2. BIRALITRTHED
L1 —XEREDEHITHTANTLEEL, OAY FAN—PLEDIZ Y b 7H—I1Z v FHAANTCRED BN E £ TORETHE L2
DEALEY LGEVWTKREVRAPREGEDRRAE AV ET, OARBERY M EBORITLIELNTIRICCRRICE BT HNEK
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A © Avoid using the product near an open flame or in a hot, humid place. Also, avoid using the product in a place where it may be

exposed to corrosive or flammable gas. The product may suffer damage. © Do not use this product with the O-ring or
CAUTION waterproof gasket removed. This will lower waterproofing performance. Failure to follow this instruction could result in product

failure.  © Do not use this product near equipment or wires that generates strong electrical or magnetic fields (such as a solenoid). Failure to follow
this instruction could result in product malfunction from inductive noise. © Do not use this product near chemicals. This product could melt or become
deformed if exposed to chemicals. ~ © Do not listen to the buzzer at close range. Failure to observe this may lead from irritation to permanent
damage to the ears. @ For safety, be sure to have the power supply include the external fuse shown in "5.2.2. Wiring Example." © Do not leave or
use the product with the head cover, LED unit, and buzzer unit detached or broken. Failure to follow this instruction may cause a fire, electric shock,
etc. @ When removing covers or packing from the equipment, which is attached to this product, be careful not to snag the product. Failure to comply
may result in damage to the product.

@ RERERY WS BIS HERIZESLEDH ARITEFEL TV SIHEREMEEE O SMEEES TG > TLEL (D,
SR T—AENTV R BN ZRF CHND L HEIEMBEELSHILENTEEY)., @ FURIHELBNI KESE
TR PO WAGEETHER > TLEEW, YV F—PRY IV AV VOB ERIEETEINENTLREL,
ZEPEEORREGVEY, @ ARBOEIREEDIFNI DOV TIE REFOTLEEL, B LETREFIUND RIS LEWTLIEEL,
FRBEBE LBV TRED, @EN\—VId T HMEEIRHBEICER L TV BEERmEER L T{rEEL,

@ Be sure to discharge any static electricity from the body before handling static sensitive parts of this product.
Note (To prevent damage from static electricity, touch hands or other body parts to metals or an earth ground to discharge the body
from static charge.) @ Use a soft cloth, etc., dampened with water to wipe the product. Do not use cleaners containing
thinner benzine gasoline, oil, Chemicals,etc., to wipe with. It may result in discoloration and deterioration.
@ To ensure safety when this product is installed onto equipment, observe the following:
-Do not remove parts beyond those designed to be removed from this product. -Do not modify or disassemble this product. -Use only the
specified replacement parts listed in the Instruction Manual.

FEERBIICDOLT  About laws and regulations in each country

M For Customers in U.S.A.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial
environment.

The equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at his own expense.

(Responsible party in U.S.A.) 20130 S. Western Ave. Torrance, CA90501, U.S.A.

B For Customers in Europe

This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A device.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial
environment.

This product must not be used in residential areas.

B Fir Kunden in Europa

Dieses Produkt wurde gepriift und hélt die Grenzwerte fiir ein Klasse-A-Gerat geman.

Diese Grenzwerte sind so ausgelegt, einen angemessenen Schutz gegen schéadliche Stérungen zu gewahrleisten, wenn das Produkt in einer
geschaftlichen Umgebung verwendet wird. Dieses Produkt darf nicht in Wohngebieten verwendet werden.

H Pour les clients en Europe

Cet appareil a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites définies pour les appareils de classe A.

Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles lorsque I'équipement est utilisé dans
unenvironnement commercial.

Ce produit ne doit pas étre utilisé dans une zone résidentielle.

H Per i clienti in Europa

Questo prodotto e stato testato ed & risultato conforme ai limiti per un apparecchio di Classe A. Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una
protezione ragionevole contro interferenze dannose quando I'apparecchiatura viene utilizzata in unambiente commerciale. Questo prodotto non
deve essere usato in aree residenziali.

M Para clientes en Europa

Este producto ha sido sometido a pruebas y se ha determinado que cumple con los limites para un dispositivo de clase A.

Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales cuando el equipo se opera en
unentorno comercial. Este producto no debe ser utilizado en areas residenciales.
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Model Number Configuration

B |9/ X B¥ | ENE i) @ER | 7Y -1y b | RT & LED1=v b
Model | Size Tiers |Rated Voltage| Mounting/Wiring Buzzer Unit  |Body Color LED Unit Color
TSRS LR | 5 -

Assembly Model 02 W ' RYGBC

12y MR(R741Zy H)
UnnModeuTBodyUnit) LR; 5 - 02

w

LED O&IE.R(F) « Y (&) « G(R)
*B@) - CEADBYVETY,
(LD BIRIC, 558 TERT)

@ $50 m ~ @ B/ m ) @Tiers m gfvzéc\:l LED Color: R (Red)/

Y ( Amber) /G ( Green)/B ( Blue)

BEEUTIT - Ethernet i&1S o /C ( White) From top to bottom)
@ Direct mounting, Ethernet communication &Y */ With buzzer *
+7K74 ~ (HE:PO)

R—IVBUS /L 7> %7V - Ethernet ifS -,
Mounting with pole/L-bracket, Ethernet communication @ %L /No buzzer Off-white (Material:PC)

% $EIISERLARODF+ * Assembly models only

3 RE
Parts and Accessories

LR REHPSZ (FF) 180 SRS /A
Main Unit : 1 Installtion Manual (this document) : 1 sl At ey
(WE) 75 v ofiAmF v b L7 >
Hexagon Nut with Flange L-bracket
YaxIsze | M3

&

3
oo &

x3 x1

HEBOMRICK Y, WBOREIEEDY £T, FMllIE. TASMORMETE ZTEHIEEWL,
*The product condition varies depending on the product specifications. For details, see "4. Part Names and Outer Appearance."



REBD TR & T
Part Names and Outer Appearance

B ZERD%H / Names of Parts W ZED~H% / Dimensions of Parts
Ay RHN—=# @ JH—1=v hHYDIBE / With buzzer unit $50 @ JH—1=v h&HY DA / With buzzer unit
Head Cover™
N 19
JH¥—1=v k
Buzzer Unit 40
g
LEDIZw h*2
LED Unit* @ R—)VEUFDIHE / Mounting with pole @ R— VBT DIBE / Mounting with pole
K74 L |
/ Body
RF 4 R=IVTS47v b
Body \\ ] — Upper Bracket 95
iRk T R—)U / Pole [ 1y
Nameplate 1 ' ATy b (M22) - 1 (20)
BT S5y b R 80 6217
Direct Mount Bracket@\ Hexagon nuts (M22),
TYE i flat washers L — (280)
AEFY R (M22) - 12 g"g"g’\ ‘
Ty v
aizexagon nuts (M22), 32) D

RJ-45 connector //’ \ TT flat washers E i(ZO)

S : ‘ SLTvva ‘ 80

Power Iermmal block \ Rubber Bushing

BEMBLAR A v F — L7

Switch for initialize L-bracket 20| 552 3

=™ 2 (BT Unitimm)
Ay FAN—IHMTBLTVERA,

K1 ITH=1Zv bHYDBEE Ny FAN—ORDYICTH -1y bHMERMHITTHY £,
%2 LEDAZw b LOBEIE. LEDIZY MIBLTLE A,
#3 R—)VEEDIZEI. BT STy FORD Y ICR—IVEHCAB G ERHMEHMTF TV T, BRT STy MIEBLTVWE A,
*1 In the case of a product with the buzzer unit, the product comes assembled with the buzzer unit instead of the head cover. The head cover is not included with the product.
*2 In the case where no-LED-unit type is selected, the LED unit is not included with the product.
*3 In the case of a product to be mounted with a pole, the product comes assembled with parts required for pole mounting instead of the direct
mount bracket. The direct mount bracket is not included with the product.

E WAL e R E &

How to Mount and Wire

O RRIFMEVDBHEVEL S THERLTHILO>TLREL, RFEEEDS SAMEEINBRELET,
@ Be sure to keep the power turned off when you work with the product. Failure to follow this instruction may cause burn damage
to internal circuits due to shorting, or electric shock. @ Make very sure to carry out wiring correctly. Mistaken wiring causes burn damage to internal circuits.

e O BYTIGFRiERE®B T LI LTS SREIDND GV E
A CAUTION

FERENSHBI L FSEIFATHBT & 0 WRFHFIEIDREETERY

HFTLEEEL, @PTEBTMMDG 2B ZHBET HD
BAKEREDN R EFIHE L G EBHIEDREICY — ) > J0BEEL T EEV,  @IP65 DAEES RJ-45 connector
B IEEICER TSy FEBEET 2RI R CEiE v FOEBRE L UERIICY —IVLEE i B2 / Wire entry hole
LT, (WE) @AMIHET BLAN & —J)LORI-45 I% 2 & L;E@vzfmtm%wﬁ (#20mm)
LEF, OR—IPTZ7 v MCLAN T =TIV EEBICR CRAEGEVL SICEREL T EE
O BRIHETFEDRESZHIRIBEGNTHRELGVTIREL, QERHADLSICE /JWU LifZ\‘f
’%%M%%éﬁat: E1—REANTLEEV EREBV G EF—DBEICEREREN STV,

0O - FRILBEMRTEZERL. Sﬁtﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁfﬁﬁﬁ LTLfeEWw, @ BRZON 7 551, BRiRe
Ay FREIEEBODGEOHREL TS Q') — FRDEMEHEH LEVE S ICEHRL T
EEW Y a— MK Y RAPEEDORRA L & U i‘g“o O FiRIEETE 7RI R LIcBROKIT P
BHDEVHHER L TS REVRBEPRBEORRALGYET, Oy FT—IHERICHY LAN
’7—7)bb‘§ﬂtv_ﬁ8ﬁ'&h’(h\f WZ EERER L T EE W BITL B BEBEDHEE T TAREHH
BI2BNHHYET, @LANT—7UidHT I 5ell EGERA T TV 6L ER-450% Y &) ZER
LTKEEW (R L= =D IVER VAR T =TIV DOWVWThHEFERTEEY) O BREOERRICERR. LANT —7)UPRI-450X Y
25| 2RO EAERIHRLIAATY LIEWTLZEW
@ The following requirements are necessary for the mounting location. Location with a solid and even surface with minimal vibration. @ Instll this
profuct in the upright position. @ If you need to install on an uneven surface and waterproofing is required, use a sealant in the gap between the
product and mounting surface. @ For the IP65 rating requirement, when clamping direct mount brackets to the mounting surface, apply sealant to
the screw or nut portion and any wire opening.@ @ The RJ-45 connector of the LAN cable connected to the body is recommended to meet the
dimensions illustrated on the upper right.  © Be careful not to force the LAN cable into the pole or bracket. © Do not push the power terminal block’s
lever with undue force. @ Install the external contact fuse on the power supply side as shown in the wiring example in order to prevent burn in
case of a wiring error. @ When wiring lead wires, consider the voltage drop along and use with the appropriate length and diameter. @ Before
turning on the power , check that the wiring and switch settings are correct. @ Wire so that the core of the lead wire is not exposed. Failure to
follow this instruction could cause a short circuit leading to fire or equipment damage. @ After completing the wiring, check for any loose wires.
Failure to follow this instruction could result in malfunction or electric shock. @ Make sure the network is indoors, and that note of the LAN cable is
run outdoors. Failure to follow this instruction could result in equipment damage due to transient voltage from lightning. @ The LAN cable should
be rated for Category 5e or higher (Category 6 or higher is recommended). (Either straight cable or cross cable are available.) © When you carry
out wiring or use the product, avoid pulling the power line, LAN cable, or the RJ-45 connector or pushing them into the body.

2 O FEZEHTHSBIE. BTIFBBIREICLTLREW, ¥ 3 — ML ZRMEBOLRRD. REDBBRLSHY ET.

RI-4530%7 %

40mmILA
40 mm or less

R—JVARE / Inner diameter of pole
(¢ 15.5mm)

B{$149 515G / Direct Mounting

B ROBYHIEICEUT R E BRI E BT B, HY{<F3£K / Mounting dimensions
Drill a mounting hole and wire entry hole WRIER HF73X3

AT A

at the mounting position of the product. Product Front Moun‘éfggo'e x3 9 l e
o
g A7 ERBHBAICELELTS 7y ~ ) J

HoRT 1 ZBINT, 120 LANS— 7.
Remove the body from the direct mount )‘7/“0 -t /e
bracket by turning it counterclockwise. - - LAN cable,

120° lead wire
BRISTy b ETSVINAABTY T <X
BB EEY 3. T P
Fix the direct mount bracket to the mounting WO S
position with hexagon nuts with flange. N wER o BT 57y b

HMRAIE Wire entry hole Direct Mount Bracket

Nameplate (¢20) i I

BRI\D ST — T IVEBL AR —T I Location 7R i
EEFRT B, (841 / Unit:mm) | Mounting hole \cﬁ—’
Passing the cable through the wire hole, /Q‘ il
connect it to the body. BRI
Wire entry hole \gsﬁﬁ S
BT S5 Y MERT « ZBY S LI Doy A BRI
3&%;1(;%121;};3?{0 the direct mount bracket LTS PV 06N - m ET R X3 G n;:;nmj;;zd
% i H Nut with :
in the reverse order of removal. Recommended Torque |(E %/approximate) FIZ’;Z?:a utwi thickness: 7mm

BEICFE CTRMANREER N EY—) T LTLREW
Seal the mounting hole and wire hole if necessary.

B R—)VEfERTY 5354 / Mounting with Pole

o L7 2O B R E B 5. 5%/ Mounting dimensions WL - 7o FDEE
Make mounting holes in the mounting position For M8 screw and nut size
of the L-bracket. II_{ > ;7{ %ﬂﬂﬂ; = BI7R
-pracket Outline N
- 2 = ——- | = Lo Hounting
e K7 RRBHFACELA- TS0y b |, T i Ubraceet | @/ hole
DERT A ZRINT, . 30 AN cable, @lmﬂmp _
Remove the body from the upper bracket \ {5 ‘ _ _lead wire e D Z D 20
by turning it counterclockwise. LER T Soi 80 IR Ellllllllllp B
\ " 3 [
9 RO TFRID S — T IV 5B L AN ‘ 17 -
7= IV EERY %, - B ™ Mounting Surface

Passing the cable from the bottom of the

SRS ML Y
pole, connect it to the body. ‘

Recommended Torque

‘12.2N'm

- —/— — =1l
7] Pole - -
RIS~ IVEES B, r— T V53| SHikd > T 12TV rer—————s
Lie< VBB RO — 7L 8 A TLAN 7= )b RL/Fv b || screw/Nut et
LU= FREBEELTH S R—IUGEL T REL, 1 Mex2E |1 e 2 racke
If passing the cable through the pole is difficult L7 9 LAV
|-bracket L7 Mounting

a racke L-bracket hole
@

HEZERES M LY

Recommended Torque
30N'm (B%/approximate)

with the cable getting caught, bind the LAN cable X2 | M10X2@| | 2: M10 x 2
and the lead wire using a commercially available A B (511
H 35
i @

cable tie and then pass them through the pole.
@ D Eﬁm‘ﬁ

0 RIS 4y MR 1 #BY S LIED
FIETERY ) RAEEET 5.
Mount the body to the upper bracket in the
reverse order of removal, and then fix the

L7 29IV fER LEWNMERIE.

product. BN (622 ~23mm) %EHlF 1 "
= TRIMFTLRREN, =450 27 Mounting Surface
HADEEICERT 2R CPF Y MEmiRREE AES : Opposite HelE
iy When not using an L-bracket o Side 27 HESERS(T LY 122N -m
. X X i attachment, make a ¢22-23mm | 3L7v¥a Recommended Torque
The user is expected to provide commercially available | fitting hole. Rubber
screws and nuts for the fixation of the product. \ / Bushing (BT / Unit: mm)

v+ DBESE

How to Install and Remove Units
AEPAIZ Y b (LEDIZv b TH—2Zv b, WDEEW) OREESESHEIE. BT FEOBEICLIEA>TIEEWN
Be sure to follow the instructions below when installing/removing the units (LED unit, buzzer unit, WD transmitter) to the product.

3E QO&fI=v k Q%kﬁﬂﬁtﬁwi\ $§2§EHIEI+WD5£1§#EM[E+LE‘D:L: v b 5j[§l+7‘*f—1: v b TY, ThEBA THH

A (':AUTION FFEVNTLREL, OFRMBEPEIZ Y MIEBEHEMA GV T EVRIBT 2TBNHHY £,
OARMBPERIZ Y bDIAXY ZERLED 1= v FAERDLED I ZWTLEEWRIBET 2B NDH Y 9,

ORI MERERICOY 7 LTLEEV. Oy IHBR+DEI5E E&#ﬁ?’%uhb‘ VEY,

Q1= FOBEIF T Iy FIDIEBICHE T > T REVZTNUNDFETHREZS TGS LI Y MHIBIET 2BNHHBVET,

© The maximum number of units that can be installed is as follows: 1 Signal tower + 1 WD transmitter + 5 LED units + Buzzer unit. Do not install

more units than this. © Do not apply excessive force to this product and to each unit. Failure to follow this instruction could result in equipment

damage. O Do not touch the connectors on this product and on each unit as well as LEDs in LED units. Failure to follow this instruction could

result in equipment damage. @ Securely lock each unit when attaching. Failure to secure units could result in product damage. @ Install or

remove units in order one at a time. Failure to follow this instruction may cause damage to the units.

-3-

MBR#E A% How to Install and Remove
YNNG EEE. MOFIETEELTLIEEL, FHiflld, MERUREREEZSBLTIEL,
To remove, reverse the procedure. For details, see the Instruction Manual.

B{iEERHT—7 | Positioning Mark
<Aw B/ Locked>

.-.
g Ay EAN— i
Y FAN Head Cover 13 L
T
wErnz—szab | | '

BICRETAY FAN
—ZRHTIH BEE <Oy SRR Unlocked>
YIcEILTaY 79 %,
While aligning with the
positioning mark, insert
the head cover and
turn clockwise to lock.

v FAN—% KB
stEIYicELTOY
VHERL. MYAT.
Rotate the head cover
counterclockwise to
unlock and remove.

Q Head Cover

+
EILTAY YT %,
Fit the unit with the
positioning marks
aligned, and turn it
clockwise to lock.

Bifg5E  How to Wiring
- BROBEBREYY . EREICH S TERL TLIEEW, SRBAG SIS ECHRAT I A DR
c AREBITIE) — PR LANT—TIVIERR L TOWE A, BERTTHEIRREL,

* Turn off the product and carry out wiring in accordance with Wiring Example. If you have any doubts, please contact our your nearest PATLITE
Sales Representative before you carry out wiring.

* The lead wire and the LAN cable are not included with the product. The user is expected to provide them.

EEEAREONBRVEbE LTV

FENDESRSZE How to Wire to the Power Terminal Block

LIFOFIBIC LIzHW, BRIGFENDER%E 5 T 7> T 2E L, / Following the procedure below, carry out wiring to the power terminal block.

BRI F & DBRIEEL
Power terminal block’s lever

BRIEFEIRT ZOBRERICRA T AR SN\ GEEZE TR LA,
Using a flathead screwdriver or a similar tool, depress the power terminal block’s lever.

BIFERLUAAREE ) — MEBAOICR b v 7 LTe) — Mgz Z LIAG,
With the lever depressed, insert a stripped lead wire* into the lead wire insertion slot.
¥ B FRIIBRFA L VROBEIE U — FRBALIC) — MeZzZz LA THRT 5
TEHTEET,
*Where the lead wire is a solid wire or a stranded wire with rod terminal, just insert it into the
lead wire insertion slot.

9 U— MEE LA E SERESA ST A+ A K51/ VERT,
(U—FgboysEhicc LERRLTIRREW
With the lead wire inserted, release the flathead screwdriver from the
lever. (Confirm that the lead wire has been locked)

\
U— RgEAL
Lead Wire Insertion Slot

~—

Point

* RAFTARZ AL FIFE 2.0 mm LT FE 0.5mm UTFDEDEFERLTLIZEL,
(RSB TEA) \ i

- BAFRIFHEU BRI LAF AW T REVRIBT 28BN BV E T, A 1) 7~FiE 1 Strip Dimensions

U= PFROZ Yy TFEIE 8 ~9Imm (TLTLEEW, 8-9 mm

< )= MRZERW A TR 5 23R TRY AT HEWTLEE W, (BTBRIERICT TR
R4 NG EERHLIAATOY Y ZRKRLTIEEW)

* Use a flat-blade screwdriver with a blade-edge width of 2.0 mm or less and thickness of
0.5 mm or less. (Or equivalent) B

+ Do not push screwdriver against the lever harder than necessary. Failure to follow this Single Wi
instruction could result in equipment damage. ingle vvire

. \?\}Rp the lead wir?1 8|—9 rl;]m. p I Ih ® n O

+ When removing the lead wire, do not sim ull the wire to remove it. (First press the Wi
lever down wiﬂ? a flat-blade screwdriver tg :"/eiljease the lock.) P Stranded Wire

W ES %12/ Supported Wire Diameter

$0.5 ~ 1.2mm (AWG24-16)

0.2 ~ 1.5mm? (AWG24-16)

N

5.2.2. Eg#g Wiring Example
LANZRZ% / LAN connector (RJ-45) @

Bta1—X /Fuse
a1 —XERETR

Ea—X B

T4 @ | Terminal block @ Fuse Power Supply Fuse Rating 250V /1A
I =
@ ©) M HERE 21— 250V/1A (5X20mm
24V DC BIELA S A EE 1 —X)

§5F 5 © / Terminal block © (class2) * Reccomended Fuse : 250V/1A (5 x 20mm

Fast-Acting Glass Body Cartridge Fuse)

H tHi%
Specifications

. MERRFAEESRL TS

For details, see the Instruction Manual.

A3{ / Model LR5-020JENW | LR5-C1020JECIW-[] B Remarks:
FEHBIE /Rated voltage DC24V/24VDC : M:ximuzn s?rrognd.ing f,"f temperatureiI retatins?f of 5? C Tvoe 1 Encl
e + This pr i ign r n r n re.
AR 20 mA MF (EDS Bt 77—3= 1) - For use in Pollution Degrea 2 Environment,
Rated Power Consummption 290 mA or less (5 LED tiers + Buzzer unit) g g
fEA% &
How to Use / Verwendung / Mode d'emploi / Come usare / Modo de uso
g BEMEDRTEE, WebTSUFTHETHEVET, FLORES SR RATGHRBEESRL LY
zL: MRETRSRBAZIMRN—IDS5Z T O0— R TEEY, Tl AROZRTI— FHSRERN—T% Lﬁb‘f:fc‘bfi’sﬂ
.. BXyb7-U8E B EEREHFORTE
aa o . . e
FERDOTIBEFIRE, FBIMHE L& EDIPT FLRIE NHTERT BBEE. NAT— FOREHBETT .
1192.168.10.1) TY., WebT7 S U HTREZH TSI, RELEE, RELFNRT—RTOJA Y TEET,
BT BNV AVDRY FT—IREETRICLED > TEELTILEL,
< N\YIAVOIP 7 FL X 1192.168.10.2 ~ 254
| «H TRy FIYRY 12552552550
M Various functions of this product can bet set up using the Setup Browser. For details on the setup method, refer to the Instruction Manual of
o this product, which can be downloaded from product page. The product page can also be accessed through the 2D barcode on the right.
— M Network Settings B Settings During Initial Setup
g The default address for this product, as well as when initialized, is You will need to set a username and password during initial
192.168.10.1. Before setting up with the Web browser, change the computer setup.
network settings as follows: Once a username and password is set, you can use it for
+ Computer IP Address: 192.168.10.2 — 254 future logins.
| * Subnet Mask: 255.255.255.0
; Richten Sie verschiedene Funktionen mit einem Web-Browser ein. Einzelheiten zur Einrichtung finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung. Die Bedienungsanleitung
o kann von Produktseite heruntergeladen werden. Die Produktseite kann auch Gber den 2D barcode auf der rechten Seite aufgerufen werden.
S M Netzwerkeinstellungen H Einstellungen bei der Erstinbetriebnahme
» Die Standardadresse fiir dieses Produkt sowie bei der Initialisierung lautet Beim ersten Mal sind Einstellungen fiir einen Benutzernamen
o 192.168.10.1. Andern Sie vor der Einrichtung mit dem Webbrowser die und ein Passwort erforderlich.
= Netzwerkeinstellungen des Computers wie folgt: Melden Sie sich anschlieRend mit dem festgelegten
- Computer-IP-Adresse: 192.168.10.2 — 254 Benutzernamen und Passwort an.
* Subnetzmaske: 255.255.255.0
|1 Configurez diverses fonctions a I'aide d'un navigateur Web. Pour plus de détails sur la méthode de configuration, reportez-vous au manuel d'instructions.
o Vous pouvez télécharger le manuel d'instructions depuis page produit. La page produit est également accessible via le code-barres 2D a droite.
> M Paramétres de réseau B Paramétres au premier démarrage
g L'adresse par défaut de ce produit, ainsi qu'une fois initialisé, est 192.168.10.1. La premiére fois, il est nécessaire de définir un nom d'utilisateur et
= Avant de procéder a la configuration avec le navigateur Web, modifiez les un mot de passe.
[ paramétres réseau de l'ordinateur comme suit : E[\s_uite, connectez-vous avec le nom d'utilisateur et le mot de passe
- Adresse IP de l'ordinateur : 192.168.10.2 — 254 definis.
| *+ Masque de sous-réseau : 255.255.255.0
? Impostare varie funzioni con un browser web. Per i dettagli sul metodo di impostazione, fare riferimento al manuale di istruzioni. Si puo scaricare
o il manuale di istruzioni dal pagina del prodotto. E possibile accedere alla pagina del prodotto anche tramite il codice a barre 2D sulla destra.
- Impostazioni di rete B Impostazioni al primo avvio
S5 L'indirizzo predefinito per questo prodotto, cosi come quando viene inizializzato, & La prima volta che ci si collega, sono richieste le impostazioni
o 192.168.10.1. Prima di configurare con il browser web, cambiate le impostazioni di per un nome utente e una password.
rete del computer come segue: In segullo si pud accedere con il nome utente e la password
- Indirizzo IP del computer: 192.168.10.2 — 254 gia definiti.
| + Maschera di sottorete: 255.255.255.0
| Configurar varias funciones con un navegador Web. Para més detalles sobre el método de configuracion, consulte el Manual de instrucciones. Puede descargar
« el Manual de instrucciones de pagina del producto. También se puede acceder a la pagina del producto a través del cédigo de barras 2D a la derecha.
hel . .z . .
~ M Configuracién de la red H Ajustes en la primera puesta en marcha
> La direccion por defecto de este producto, asi como cuando se inicializa, es La primera vez, se requiere la configuracién de un nombre de [El:
= 192.168.10.1. Antes de realizar la configuracion con el navegador web, cambie usuario y una contrasefia.
la configuracion de la red del ordenador como se indica a continuacion: Después, inicie sesion con el nombre de usuario y la
- Direccion IP del ordenador: 192.168.10.2 - 254 contrasefia definidos.
+ Mascara de subred: 255.255.255.0
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PATLITE Corporation

PATUITE Corporation :iHead office BWwww.patlite.com/
PATUITE (US.A) Corporation Wwww.patlite.com/
PATLITE Europe GmbH :iGermany Ewww.patlite.eu/
PATLITE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Bwww.patlite-ap.com/
PATLUITE (CHINA) Corporation Bwww.patlite.cn/
PATLUITE KOREA CO., LTD. Bwww.patlite.co.kr/
PATLUITE TAIWAN CO.,LTD. Ewww.patlite.tw/
PATLUITE (THAILAND) CO.,LTD. Bwww.patlite.co.th/
PATLITE MEXICO S.A.de C.V. BWwww.patlite.com.mx/
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